## ORDINANCE NO. 14 AMENDMENT NO. 1

AN AMENDMENT TO AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE OFFICE OF BOROUGH MANAGER IN THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE, PROVIDING THE MANNER OF FILING SAID OFFICE, THE AMOUNT OF BOND, METHOD OF COMPENSATING SUCH OFFICER, AND THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE OFFICE

Section 3 of Ordinance No. 14 now reads as follows:

The Borough Manager shall be chosen solely on the basis of his executive and administrative abilities, with special reference to any experience in or his knowledge of accepted practices in respect to the duties of the office as outlined herein. The Borough Manager need not be a resident of the Borough or of the State of Pennsylvania at the time of his appointment, but as soon as possible thereafter he shall become, and during his tenure as Borough Manager shall remain, a resident of the Borough.

The amendment to the above ordinance shall be amended as follows:

The Borough Manager shall be chosen solely on the basis of his executive and administrative abilities, with special reference to any experience in or his knowledge of accepted practices in respect to the duties of the office as outlined herein. The Borough Manager need not be a resident of Indian Lake.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED into law, this 10th day of May, 1974.

BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE

By /s/ W. T. Koppenhofer
President

ATTEST:

EXAMINED AND APPROVED this 10th day of May, 1974.

BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Amendment is an Amendment to Ordinance No. 14 approved May 10, 1974, duly advertized and transcribed.

By /s/ Barbara A. Stutzman
Secretary
Borough of Indian Lake